

Department of Industrial Accidents (DIA)

Utilizing the DIA Workplace Safety Grant

Thursday, September 28th 11:00 am - 12 pm virtual <u>Register here</u>

September 25, 2023

Dear Members,

Please join us on Thursday, September 28th as Maryann Falvey, Director of Safety for the Department of Industrial Accidents, offers guidance on what the DIA Workplace Safety Grant is and how you can best utilize it to enhance your risk management efforts.

Overview of the DIA Workplace Safety Grant?

On 8 a.m. Monday, October 2, 2023, through Monday, October 23, 2023, midnight

Massachusetts-based and operating employers may request up to \$25,000 to administer workplace safety training. Please note the Workplace Safety Grant is a reimbursement program, and grant recipients will be reimbursed as agreed upon in approved contract documents.

The Workplace Safety Grant is issued under the provisions M. G. L. c 23E § 3 and is administered by the Department of Industrial Accidents (DIA), Office of Safety. The grant program provides Massachusetts-based employers in good standing with funding for employee training to prevent or redress a history of workplace injuries. The maximum grant request may be up to \$25,000.

FY2024 Workplace Safety Grant Application Instructions-User Guide

About the Presenter:

Maryann Falvey, assumed directorship as the Director of Office Safety in June 2022, Prior to joining the Office of Safety, she held senior positions in the insurance industry. Trained as an adjuster for Liberty Mutual, she went on to manage the public sector clients at Aon before becoming the Global Worker Safety Strategist for AlG's entry into the wearable technology market in the US, Asia & Europe.

Maryann knows how helpful the Workplace Safety Grant can be for employers trying to prevent employee injuries—she ran her own consulting organization that developed risk management programs for industry. She understands claims, and more importantly—risks. She and her team have positioned the Office of Safety to better serve the organizations that call the Commonwealth home.

Massachusetts Interlocal Insurance Association | Serving Massachusetts communities since 1982 Boston, MA | 617-426-7272 | 800-882-1498 | www.emiia.org | 2022 © MIIA, All Rights Reserved.